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1 [Commencement of Trimester Sunday 04 May, 2025
2 |Trimester Admission (Registration) Sunday 04 May -Thursday 08 May, 2025 5 Days
3 |Trimester Admission (Registration) (With Late fee) Monday 12 May-Wednesay 14 May, 2025 3 Days
4 |Class (Up to Mid Term Examinations) Monday 12 May-Monday 23 June, 2025 6 Weeks
5 |Course Add or Drop / Section Change Wednesday 28 May, 2025 2 Weeks
6 |Last Date of Trimester Drop Wednesday 28 May, 2025
7 |Last Date of Migration Wednesday 28 May, 2025
8 |Last Date of Payment of 2™ Instaliment Sunday 15 June, 2025
9 [lssuance of Admit Card- Mid Term Examinations Tuesday 17 June-Thursday 19 June, 2025 3 Days
10 |Mid Term Examinations Tuesday 24 June- Thursday 03 july, 2025 10 Days
11 |Class (After Mid Term Examinations) Monday 07 July- Sunday 10 August, 2025 5 Weeks
12 |Last Date of Payment of 3" Installment Monday 14 July, 2025
13 |Last Date of Moderation of Question- Term Final Examinations Sunday 03 August, 2025
14 |lssuance of Admit Card- Term Final Examinations Tuesday 05 August-Thursday 07 August, 2025 3 Days
15 |Last Class of the Trimester Sunday 10 August, 2025
16 |Term Final Examinations Monday 11 August-Thursday 21 August, 2025 11 Days
17 |Result Publishing Date Sunday 31 August, 2025
18 |End of Semester Sunday 31 August, 2025
May Day: Thursday 01 May, 2025
*Buddha Purnima: Sunday 11 May, 2025
19 |Holidays *Eid-Ul-Azha: Thursday 05 June-Thursday 12 June, 2025 6 Days
*Ashura: Sunday 06 July, 2025
Jonmastomy: Saturday 16 August, 2025
Note: 1. *Depending upon moon sighting.
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